



\$~76

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 765/2024**

KANTA GUPTA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Anant Bhushan, Advocate.

versus

CHARAN SINGH

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Anugrah Singh, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

% **05.11.2024**

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

CAV 540/2024

1. In view of appearance of the respondent through counsel in present appeal, the caveat stands discharged.

CM APPL. 64558/2024 (under Order XLI Rule 25 CPC & Section 151 CPC) and CM APPL. 64557/2024 (stay) and RFA 765/2024

2. The appellant has assailed money decree. Learned counsel for respondent appearing on caveat accepts notice and submits that the appellant has not filed the relevant record of the trial court. That being so, the digitized record of the trial court be requisitioned at least one week before the next date.

3. Both sides shall file written submissions at least four weeks before the next date.

4. Since the appellant is not agreeable to deposit the decretal amount in



court, it is made clear that there is no stay on execution of the impugned decree.

5. List for final arguments on 08.05.2025.

NOVEMBER 5, 2024/ry

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

Click here to check corrigendum, if any