



\$~68

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 765/2024, CM APPL. 64557-64558/2024**

KANTA GUPTA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Anant Bhushan, Advocate.

versus

CHARAN SINGH

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ram Anugrah Singh , Mr. Harsh
Raj Singh, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

16.01.2026

%

1. It is already 04:45 P.M.

2. List on 27.04.2026.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

JANUARY 16, 2026/va