



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 765/2024, CM APPL. 64558/2024

KANTA GUPTA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Anant Bhushan & Mr. Dikshant
Bhardwaj, Advs.

versus

CHARAN SINGH

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ram Anugrah Singh, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

%

27.04.2026

1. Written Submissions be filed by the parties within Eight weeks failing which the same shall be accepted subject to depositing the cost of Rs.25,000/- to be with the Delhi High Court Advocates' Welfare Trust.
2. Reply to the Application under Order XLI Rule 25 be filed before the next date of hearing.
3. List on 11.08.2026.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J.

APRIL 27, 2026/R