



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010765492024

+ **RFA 765/2024**

KANTA GUPTA

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Anant Bhushan, Mr. Dikshant
Bhardwaj, Ms. Shailja Sinha
Saraswat, Advocates

versus

CHARAN SINGH

.....Respondent

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

11.08.2026

%

1. Learned Counsel for the Appellant states that as per some information received by him, the Respondent has died. Though, he has no confirmed information. He tried contacting the learned Counsel for the Respondent, but he was unable to contact him and seeks time to confirm and move an appropriate Application.

2. In the meanwhile, Court Notice be issued to the learned Counsel for the Respondent, returnable on 01.12.2026.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

AUGUST 11, 2026

N